
January 2023 
 
Sunday, January 1: Octave Day of Christmas 
Titus 2: 11-15; Lk 2: 21 
 
Monday, January 2: Most Holy Name of Jesus 
Acts 4:8-12; Lk 2:21 
 
Tuesday, January 3: Feria 
Titus 2: 11-15; Lk 2: 21 
 
Wednesday, January 4: Feria 
Readings of Tuesday repeated 
 
Thursday, January 5: Feria 
Readings of Tuesday repeated 
 
Friday, January 6: Epiphany 
Isa 60:1-6; Mt 2:1-12 
 
Saturday, January 7: Our Lady’s Saturday  
Titus 3: 4-7; Lk 2: 15-20 
 
Sunday, January 8: Holy Family 
Col 3:12-17; Lk 2:42-52 
 
Monday, January 9: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Tuesday, January 10: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Wednesday, January 11: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Thursday, January 12: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 



Friday, January 13: Baptism of Our Lord  
Isa 60:1-6; Jn 1:29-34 
 
Saturday, January 14: St Hilary bishop, confessor & doctor 
2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 
Sunday, January 15: Second Sunday after Epiphany 
Rom 12:6-16; Jn 2:1-11 
 
Monday, January 16: St Marcellus I pope & martyr 
1 Pet 5:1-4,10-11; Mt 16:13-19 
 
Tuesday, January 17: St Antony abbot 
Ecclus 45:1-6; Lk 12:35-40 
 
Wednesday, January 18: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Thursday, January 19: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Friday, January 20: SS Fabian pope & Sebastian martyrs 
Heb 11:33-39; Lk 6:17-23 
 
Saturday, January 21: St Agnes virgin & martyr  
Ecclus 51:1-8,12; Mt 25:1-13 
 
Sunday, January 22: Third Sunday after Epiphany 
Rom 12:16-21; Mt 8:1-13 
 
Monday, January 23: St Raymond of Penafort confessor 
Ecclus 31:8-11,12; Lk 12:35-40 
 
Tuesday, January 24: St Timothy bishop & martyr  
1 Tim 6:11-16; Lk 14:26-33 
 
 



Wednesday, January 25: Conversion of St Paul apostle 
Acts 9:1-22; Mt 19:27-29 
 
Thursday, January 26: S Polycarp 
1 Jn 3:19-16; Mt 18:1-10 
 
Friday, January 27: St John Chrysostom bishop, confessor & doctor 
2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 
Saturday, January 28: St Peter Nolasco confessor 
1 Cor 4:9-14; Lk 12:32-34 
 
Sunday, January 29: Fourth Sunday after Epiphany 
Rom 13:8-10; Mt 8:23-27 
 
Monday, January 30: St Martina virgin & martyr 
Ecclus 51:1-8,12; Mt 25:1-13 
 
Tuesday, January 31: St John Bosco confessor  
Phil 4:4-9; Mt 18:1-5 
 
FEBRUARY 2023 
 
Wednesday, February 1: St Ignatius bishop & martyr 
Rom 8:35-39; Jn 12:24-26 
 
Thursday, February 2: Purification of Our Lady 
Mal 3:1-4; Lk 2:22-32  
 
Friday, February 3: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Saturday, February 4: St Andrew Corsini bishop & confessor 
Ecclus 44:16-45:20; Mt 25:14-235 
 
Sunday, February 5: Septuagesima Sunday 
1 Cor 9:24-27, 10:1-5; Mt 20:1-16 



Monday, February 6: St Titus bishop & confessor 
Ecclus 44:16-45:20; Luke 10:1-9   
 
Tuesday, February 7: St Romuald abbot 
Ecclus 45:1-6; Mt 19:27-29 
 
Wednesday, February 8: St John of Malta  
Ecclus 31:8-11; Lk 12:35-40 
 
Thursday, February 9: St Cyril of Alexandria bishop, confessor & 
doctor  
2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 
Friday, February 10: St Scholastica virgin 
2 Cor 10:17-11:1-2; Mt 25:1-13 
 
Saturday, February 11: Our Lady of Lourdes 
Apoc 11:19-12:10; Lk 1:26-31 
 
Sunday, February 12: Sexagesima 
2 Cor 11:19-33, 12:1-9; Luc 8: 4-15 
 
Monday, February 13: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Tuesday, February 14: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Wednesday, February 15: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Thursday, February 16: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Friday, February 17: Feria   
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 



Saturday, February 18: Celebration of Our Lady 
Eccli 24:14-16; Luc 11:27-28 
 
Sunday, February 19: Quinquagesima Sunday 
1 Cor 13:1-13; Luc 18:31-43 
 
Monday, February 20: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Tuesday, February 21: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Wednesday, February 22: Ash Wednesday 
Joel 2:12-19; Mt 6:16-21  
 
Thursday, February 23: Feria 
Isa 38:1-6; Mt 8:5-13 
 
Friday, February 24: St Matthias Apostle 

Acts 1:15-26; Mt 11:25-30 

 
Saturday, February 25: Feria 
Isa 58:9-14; Mt 6:47-56 
 
Sunday, February 26: First Sunday in Lent 
2 Cor 6:1-10; Mt 4:1-11 
 
Monday, February 27: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Tuesday, February 28: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
MARCH 2023 
 
Wednesday, March 1: Ember Day (In Wales: St David)  
Ex 24:12-18; 3 3 Kgs 19:3-8; Mt 12:38-50 



 
Thursday, March 2: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 
Friday, March 3: Ember Day 
Ezek 18:20-28; Jn 5:1-15 
 
Saturday, March 4: Ember Day 
Deut 26:12-19; Deut 11:22-25; 2 Macc 1:23-26, 27;  
Wis 36:1-10; Dan 3:47-51; 1 Thess 5:14-23; Mt 17:1-9 
 
Sunday, March 5: Second Sunday in Lent 
1 Thess 4:1-7; Mt 17:1-9 
 
Monday, March 6: Feria 
Dan 9:15-19; Jn 8:21-29 
 
Tuesday, March 7: Feria 
3 Kgs 17:8-16; Mt 23:1-12 
 
Wednesday, March 8: Feria 
Esth 13:8-17; Mt 20:17-28 
 
Thursday, March 9: Feria 
Jer 17:5-10; Lk 16:19-31 
 
Friday, March 10: Feria 
Gen 37:6-22; Mt 21:33-46 
 
Saturday, March 11: Feria 
Gen 27:6-40; Lk 15:11-32 
 
Sunday, March 12: Third Sunday in Lent 
Eph 5:1-9; Lk 11:14-28 
 
Monday, March 13: Feria 
4 Kgs 5:1-15; Lk 4:23-30 



Tuesday, March 14: Feria 
4 Kgs 4:1-7; Mt 18:15-22 
 
Wednesday, March 15: Feria 
Exod 20:12-24; Mt 15:1-20 
 
Thursday, March 16: Feria 
Jer 7:1-7; Lk 4:38-44 
 
Friday, March 17: Feria 
Num 20:1,3,6-13; Jn 4:5-42 
 
Saturday, March 18: Feria  
Dan 13:1-9,15-17,19-30,33-62; Jn 8:1-11 
 
Sunday, March 19: Fourth Sunday in Lent 
Gal 4:22-31; Jn 6:1-15 
 

Monday, March 20: St Joseph Spouse of Our Lady 
Ecclus 45:1-6; Mt 1:18-2 
 
Tuesday, March 21: Feria 
Exod 32:7-14; Jn 7:14-31 
 
Wednesday, March 22: Feria 
Ezek 36:23-28; Isa 1:16-19; Jn 9:1-38 
 
Thursday, March 23: Feria 
4 Kgs 4:25-38; Lk 7:11-16 
 
Friday, March 24: St Gabriel archangel 
Dan 9:21-26; Lk 1:26-38 
 
Saturday, March 25: Annunciation of Our Lady  
Isa 7:10-15; Lk 1:26-38 
 
Sunday, March 26: Passion Sunday 

Heb 9:11-15; Jn 8:46-59 



Monday, March 27: Feria 
Jonah 3:1-10; Jn 7:32-39 
 
Tuesday, March 28: Feria 

Dan 14:27-42; Jn 7:1-13 
 
Wednesday, March 29: Feria 
Lev 19:1-2,11-19,25; Jn 10: 22-38 
 
Thursday, March 30: Feria 
Dan 3: 25, 34-45; Lk 7:36-50 
 
Friday, March 31: Feria 
Jer 17:13-18; Jn 11:47-54  
 
APRIL 2023 
 

Saturday, April 1: Feria 

Jer 18:18-23; Jn 12:10-36 
 

Sunday, April 2: Palm Sunday  
Mt 21:1-9; Phil 2:5-11; Mt 26:36-27:60 
 

Monday, April 3: Monday in Holy Week 

Isa 50:5-10; Jn 12:1-9 
 

Tuesday, April 4: Tuesday in Holy Week 

Jer 11:18-20; Mk 14:32-15:46 
 

Wednesday, April 5: Wednesday in Holy Week 

Isa 62:11, 63:1-7; Isa 53:1-12; Lk 22:39-23:53 
 

Thursday, April 6: Maundy Thursday 

1 Cor 11:20-32; Jn 13:1-15 
 

Friday, April 7: Good Friday 

Hos 6:1-6; Ex 12:1-11; Jn 18:1-19:42  
 
 
 



Saturday, April 8: Holy Saturday 

Gen 1:1-2:2; Ex 15:1; Isa 4:2-6; Deut 31:22-30 

Col 3:1-4; Mt 28:1-7  
 

Sunday, April 9: Easter Sunday 

1 Cor 5:7-8; Mk 16:1-7 
 

Monday, April 10: Easter Monday 

Acts 10:37-43; Lk 24:13-35 
 

Tuesday, April 11: Easter Tuesday 

Acts 13:16, 26-33; Lk 24:36-47 

 
Wednesday, April12: Easter Wednesday  
Acts 3:13-15,17-19; Jn 21:1-14 
 

Thursday, April 13: Easter Thursday 

Acts 8:26-40; John 20:11-18 
 

Friday, April 14: Easter Friday 

1 Pet 3:18-22; Mt 28:16-2 
 

Saturday, April 15: Easter Saturday 

1 Pet 2:1-10; Jn 20:1-9 
 

Sunday, April 16: Low Sunday 

1 Jn 5: 4-10; Jn 20:19-31 
 

Monday, April 17: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Tuesday, April 18: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Wednesday, April 19: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Thursday, April 20: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 



Friday, April 21: St Anselm bishop, confessor & doctor 
2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 

Saturday, April 22: Feeria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Sunday, April 23: Second Sunday after Easter 
1 Pet 2:21-25; Jn 10:11-16 
 

Monday, April 24: St Fidelis of Sigmaringen martyr 
Wis 5:1-5; Jn 15:1-7 
 

Tuesday, April 25: St Mark evangelist 
Ezek 1:10-14; Lk 10:1-9 
 

Wednesday, April 26: St Cletus and Marcellinus popes, martyrs 

1 Pet 5:1-4, 10-11; Mt 16: 13-19 
 

Thursday, April 27: St Peter Canisius confessor, doctor 

2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 

Friday, April 28: St Paul of the Cross 

2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 

Saturday, April 29: St Peter martyr 

2 Tim 2:8-10, 3:10-12; Jn 15: 1-7 
 

Sunday, April 30: Third Sunday after Easter 

1 Pet 2:11-19; Jn 16:16-22 
 

MAY 2023 
 

Monday, May 1: St Joseph the Worker 

Col 3:14-17, 23-4; Mt 13:54-58 
 

Tuesday, May 2: St Athanasius bishop, confessor & doctor 

2 Cor 4:5-14; Mt 10:23-28 
 

Wednesday, May 3: Feria 

Readings of Sunday repeated 
 



Thursday, May 4: Holy English & Welsh Martyrs 

Heb 12:1-10; Jn 10:23-30 
 

Friday, May 5: St Pius V pope & confessor 

1 Pet 5:1-4, 10-11; Mt 16, 13-19 
 

Saturday, May 6: Celebration of Our Lady 

Eccl 24:14-16; Jn 19: 25-27 
 

Sunday, May 7:  Fourth Sunday after Easter 

Isa 1:17-21; Jn 16:5-14 
 

Monday, May 8: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Tuesday, May 9: St Gregory Nazienzen bishop, confessor & doctor 

Eccl 39:6-14; Mt 5:13-19 
 

Wednesday, May 10: St Antoninus bishop & confessor 

Eccl 44:16-27,45:3-20; Mt 25:14-23 
 

Thursday, May 11: SS Philip & James apostles 

Wis 5:1-5; Jn 14:1-13 
 

Friday, May 12: Ss Nereus, Achilleus, Domitella and Pancras martyrs 

Wis 5:1-5; Jn 4: 46-53 
 

Saturday, May 13: St Robert Bellarmine bishop, confessor & doctor 

Wis 7:7-14; Mt 5:13-19 
 

Sunday, May 14: Fifth Sunday after Easter 

Jas 1:22-27; Jn 16:23-30 
 

Monday, May 15: St John Baptist de la Salle confessor 
Ecclus 31:8-11; Mt 18:1-5 
 

Tuesday, May 16: St Ubaldus bishop & confessor 

Eccl 44:16-27, 45:3-20; Mt 25:14-23 
 

Wednesday, May 17: Vigil of the Ascension 

Eph 4:7-13; Jn 17:1-11 



Thursday, May 18: Ascension of Our Lord 

Acts 1:1-11; Mk 16:14-20 
 

Friday, May 19: St Peter Celestine pope & confessor 

1 Pet 5:1-4,10-11; Mt 16:13-19 
 

Saturday, May 20: St Bernadine of Siena confessor 

Eccl 31:8-11; Lk 12:35-40 
 

Sunday, May 21: Sunday after the Ascension 

1 Pet 4: 7-11; Jn 15: 26-27, 16:1-4 
 

Monday, May 22: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 

 
Tuesday, May 23: Feria 

Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Wednesday: May 24: Feria 

Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Thursday, May 25: S Gregory VII pope & confessor 
1 Pet 5:1-4, 10-11; Mt 16:13-19 
 

Friday, May 26: St Augustine bishop & confessor 
1 Thess 2:2-9; Lk 10:1-9 
 

Saturday, May 27: Vigil of Pentecost 
Act 19:1-8; Jn 14:15-21 
 

Sunday, May 28: Pentecost 
Act 2:1-11; Jn 14:23-31 
 

Monday, May 29: Whit Monday 

Acts 10:34,42-48; Jn 3:16-21 
 

Tuesday, May 30: Whit Tuesday 

Acts 8:14-17; Jn 10:1-10 
 

 



Wednesday, May 31: Whit Wednesday (Ember Day) 

Acts 2:14-21; Acts 5:12-16; Jn 6:44-52 
 

JUNE 2023 
 

Thursday, June 1: Whit Thursday  
Acts 8:5-8; Lk 9:1-6 
 

Friday, June 2: Whit Friday (Ember Day) 

Joel 2:23-27; Lk 5:17-26 
 

Saturday, June 3: Whit Saturday (Ember Day) 

Joel 2:28-32; Lev 23:9-21; Deut 26:1-11; 
Lev 26:3-12; Isa 45:1-8; Rom 5:1-5; Lk 4:38-44 
 

Sunday, June 4: The Most Holy Trinity 

Rom 11:33-36; Mt 28:18-20 
 

Monday, June 5: St Boniface bishop & martyr 
Ecclus 44:1-15; Mt 5:1-12 
 

Tuesday, June 6: St Norbert bishop & confessor 
Ecclus 44:16-27, 45: 3-20; Mt 25:14-23 
 

Wednesday, June 7: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Thursday, June 8: Corpus Christi 
1 Cor 11:23-29; Jn 6:56-59 

  
Friday, June 9: Feria 
Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Saturday, June 10: St Margaret queen & widow 
Prov 31:10-31; Mt 13:44-52 
 

Sunday, June 11: Second Sunday after Pentecost 
1 Jon 3:13-18; Lk 14:16-24 
 
 
 



Monday, June 12: St John of San Facondo confessor 
Ecclus 31:8-11; Lk 12:35-40 
 

Tuesday, June 13: S Anthony of Padua confessor & doctor 

2 Tim 4:1-8; Mt 5:13-19 
 

Wednesday, June 14: St Basil the Great 
2 Tim 4:1-8; Lk 14: 26-35 
 

Thursday, June 15: Feria 

Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Friday, June 16: The Sacred Heart of Jesus 

Eph 3:8-12, 14-19; Jn 19:31-37 
 

Saturday, June 17: St Gregory Barbarigo bishop & confessor 

Ecclus 44:16-27,45:3-20; Mt 25:14-23 
 

Sunday, June 18: Third Sunday after Pentecost 
1 Pet 5:6-11; Lk 15:1-10 
 

Monday, June 19: St Juliana Falconieri virgin 
2 Cor 10:17-18,11:1-2; Mt 25:1-13 
 

Tuesday, June 20: Feria 

Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Wednesday, June 21: St Aloysius Gonzaga confessor 

Ecclus 31:8-11; Mt 22:29-40 

 
Thursday, June 22: St Alban martyr 
Wis 10:10-14; Mt 10:34-42 
 

Friday, June 23: Vigil of Nativity of St John the Baptist 
Jer 1:4-10; Lk 1:5-17 
 

Saturday, June 24: The Nativity of John the Baptist 
Is 49:1-3, 5, 6, 7; Lk 1:57-68 
 
 
 



Sunday, June 25: Fourth Sunday after Pentecost 
Rom 8:18-23; Lk 5:1-11 
 

Monday, June 26: SS John & Paul martyrs 
Ecclus 44:10-15; Lk 12:1-8 
 

Tuesday, June 27: Feria 

Readings of Sunday repeated 
 

Wednesday, June 28: Vigil of SS Peter & Paul apostles              
Acts 3: 1-10; Jn 21: 15-19 
 

Thursday, June 29: SS Peter & Paul apostles 

Acts 12:1-11; Mt 16:13-19 
 

Friday, June 30: Commemoration of St Paul apostle 

Gal 1: 11-20; Mt 10: 16-22 
 


